DuraFlex® 550
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE550C/300V and 550C/600V
Ratings / Approvals
550°C – 300 Volts - UL 5390 / AWM I A/B FT1
550°C – 600 Volts - UL 5400 / AWM I A/B FT1
Construction
Conductors
24 AWG – 14 AWG (300Volt)

per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
conductor options not specified above.
raFlex 550 550C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
conductor options not specified above.
DCS24C007 24 7 0.081 2.06 5.98 8.90 5390 AWM I A/B FT1
DCS22C007 22 7 0.087 2.21 7.37 10.96 5390 AWM I A/B FT1
DCS20C010 20 10 0.091 2.31 8.37 12.45 5390 AWM I A/B FT1
DCS18C016 18 16 0.104 2.64 11.57 17.21 5390 AWM I A/B FT1
DCS16C026 16 26 0.120 3.05 15.67 23.32 5390 AWM I A/B FT1
DCS14C041 14 41 0.130 3.30 21.50 31.99 5390 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS24C007 24 7 0.102 2.59 8.32 12.38 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS22C007 22 7 0.108 2.74 9.91 14.74 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS20C010 20 10 0.111 2.82 10.88 16.19 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS18C016 18 16 0.124 3.15 14.62 21.75 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS16C026 16 26 0.138 3.68 19.08 28.39 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS14C041 14 41 0.158 4.01 26.61 39.60 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS12C065 12 65 0.182 4.62 35.67 53.08 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS10C105 10 105 0.212 5.38 50.62 75.33 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
DDS08C133 8 133 0.266 6.76 78.84 117.33 5400 AWM I A/B FT1
raFlex 550 550C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches